



# Gwinnett

GWINNETT COUNTY  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES  
PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935  
(O) 770.822.8720 | (F) 770.822.8735  
www.gwinnettcounty.com

April 16, 2019

**AWARD NOTICE**  
**BL031-19**  
**Construction of Central Basing Area**

Pursuant to the bids received on March 12, 2019 for bid BL031-19, Construction of Central Basing Area, the bid has been awarded to E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. in the amount of \$3,781,418.50. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Chirs Duncan, CPPB  
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



Proud Winner of the Annual *Achievement of Excellence Award* in Procurement since 1999

BL031-19

Construction of a Central Basing Area

Department of Transportation

				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	L	\$468,500.00	\$468,500.00
2	Field Engineer Office	1	L	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
3	Remove Existing Pipe (all sizes)	180	Lin. Ft.	\$7.90	\$1,422.00
4	Remove Existing Fence	100	Lin. Ft.	\$6.75	\$675.00
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement (full depth)	1,325	Sq. Yd.	\$5.60	\$7,420.00
6	Cold Milling	2,600	Sq. Yd.	\$4.85	\$12,610.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	14	Acre	\$1,450.00	\$20,300.00
8	Embankment in Place - Offsite Borrow	86,650	Cu. Yd.	\$15.50	\$1,343,075.00
9	Embankment in Place - Onsite Borrow	33,550	Cu. Yd.	\$2.95	\$98,972.50
10	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	2,700	Lin. Ft.	\$4.70	\$12,690.00
11	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,500	Cu. Yd.	\$59.25	\$207,375.00
12	Bituminous Surface Course	3,200	Ton	\$108.00	\$345,600.00
13	Bituminous Base Course	3,600	Ton	\$103.00	\$370,800.00
14	Bituminous Prime Coat	5,900	Gal	\$5.35	\$31,565.00
15	Bituminous Tack Coat	3,000	Gal	\$2.80	\$8,400.00
16	Pavement Marking - Yellow, Reflective	920	Sq. Ft.	\$3.30	\$3,036.00
17	Pavement marking - Black, Non-Reflective	1,850	Sq. Ft.	\$3.30	\$6,105.00
18	Geotextile Fabric	19,200	Sq. Yd.	\$1.85	\$35,520.00
19	Maintenance of Permanent Pond	1	Ea.	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00
20	Maintenance of Temporary Sediment Basin	1	Ea.	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00
21	Pump Permanent Pond	30	Day	\$338.00	\$10,140.00
22	Pump Temporary Sediment Basin	30	Day	\$338.00	\$10,140.00
23	Stone Retrofitting (Rt)	1	Ea.	\$2,810.00	\$2,810.00
24	Skimmer Retrofitting (SK)	1	Ea.	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
25	18 Inch Class III RCP	148	Lin. Ft.	\$52.50	\$7,770.00
26	18 Inch Class V RCP	120	Lin. Ft.	\$54.00	\$6,480.00
27	24 Inch Class V RCP	360	Lin. Ft.	\$68.00	\$24,480.00
28	36 Inch Class III RCP	174	Lin. Ft.	\$106.00	\$18,444.00
29	36 Inch Class V RCP	276	Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	\$30,360.00
30	42 Inch Class III RCP	46	Lin. Ft.	\$138.00	\$6,348.00
31	Pond Outlet Control Structure	1	Ea.	\$20,840.00	\$20,840.00
32	Storm Drainage Manhole	2	Ea.	\$10,770.00	\$21,540.00
33	In-Pavement Inlet	3	Ea.	\$25,438.00	\$76,314.00
34	36 Inch Concrete Headwall	1	Ea.	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00
35	42 Inch Concrete Headwall	1	Ea.	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00
36	Water Quality Structure	1	Ea.	\$73,200.00	\$73,200.00
37	18 Inch Headwall	6	Ea.	\$676.00	\$4,056.00

BL031-19

Construction of a Central Basing Area

Department of Transportation

				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
38	Rip Rap, Outlet Protection	2	Ea.	\$2,030.00	\$4,060.00
39	Filter Ring	3	Ea.	\$4,820.00	\$14,460.00
40	Rip Rap Spillway	1	Ea.	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
41	Inlet Protection	3	Ea.	\$536.00	\$1,608.00
42	Temporary Erosion Control Matting	21,200	Sq. Yd.	\$1.10	\$23,320.00
43	Particle Floc Log	1	Ea.	\$308.00	\$308.00
44	Clarifier Floc Log	1	Ea.	\$308.00	\$308.00
45	6 Ft. Chain-Link Security Fence	30	Lin. Ft.	\$43.25	\$1,297.50
46	12 Ft. Single Leaf Gate	1	Ea.	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00
47	30 Ft. Dual Leaf Gate	2	Ea.	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
48	Permanent Seeding	13	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
49	Temporary Seeding	14	Acre	\$915.00	\$12,810.00
50	Sodding	5,700	Sq. Yd.	\$9.05	\$51,585.00
51	Top Soiling (obtained on site or removed from stockpile)	12,500	Cu. Yd.	\$6.80	\$85,000.00
52	Counterpoise Trench in Earth	2,600	Lin. Ft.	\$1.10	\$2,860.00
53	Cable Trench in Earth	2,700	Lin. Ft.	\$1.10	\$2,970.00
54	No. 8 AWG, 5K, L-824C Cable, installed in Trench, duct Bank or Conduit	3,300	Lin. Ft.	\$1.65	\$5,445.00
55	No.6 AWG, Bare Solid Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	2,650	Lin. Ft.	\$1.75	\$4,637.50
56	Concrete Encase, Electrical Duct Bank, 4 Way, 4"	48	Lin. Ft.	\$78.75	\$3,780.00
57	Electrical Handhole, Type "A", Aircraft Rated	2	Ea.	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00
58	New L-861T(L), LED, Medium Intensity Taxiway Light on L-876B Base in Earth Shoulder, in Place	2	Ea.	\$821.00	\$1,642.00
59	New L-861T(L), LED, Medium Intensity Taxiway Light on Mounting Stake in Earth Shoulder in Place	10	Ea.	\$547.00	\$5,470.00
60	New L-861T, Medium Intensity Taxiway Light on Mounting Stake in Earth Shoulder, in Place	20	Ea.	\$492.00	\$9,840.00
61	New L-861T, Medium Intensity Taxiway Light on L876B Base in Earth Shoulder, in Place	4	Ea.	\$766.00	\$3,064.00

BL031-19

Construction of a Central Basing Area

Department of Transportation

				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
62	New L-858(L) LED Sign, Size 2, Style 2, 3-4 Characters, Concrete Pad L-876B Base, in Place	1	Ea.	\$5,140.00	\$5,140.00
63	New L-858(L) LED Sign, Size 2, Style 2, 5-6 Characters, Concrete Pad L-876B base, in Place	2	Ea.	\$6,240.00	\$12,480.00
64	Remove Stake or Base Mounted Medium Intensity Taxiway Light in Earth Shoulder, Complete	8	Ea.	\$82.00	\$656.00
65	Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence Type C	2,700	Lin. Ft.	\$0.10	\$270.00
66	Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	2	Ea.	\$282.00	\$564.00
67	Water Quality Inspections	3	Mnths	\$1,410.00	\$4,230.00
68	Graded Aggregate Base	2,200	Ton	\$33.25	\$73,150.00
69	Recycled Asphalt Concrete, 12.5 MM Superpave, Group 1 or 2, Including Bituminous Material and Hydrated Lime	760	Ton	\$90.50	\$68,780.00
70	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type 1, Add Depth Class 1	5	Lin. Ft.	\$904.00	\$4,520.00
71	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type 1, Add Depth Class 2	11	Lin. Ft.	\$971.00	\$10,681.00
72	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole, Raise Top	3	Ea.	\$1,765.00	\$5,295.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$3,781,418.50</b>

**Recommended Vendor:**

E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.

Attn: Tom Clower

1785 Oak Road

P.O. Box 306

Snellville, GA 30078

Phone: 770-985-0600

Fax: 770-985-2957

Email: tclower@ersnell.com